
FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 09 JUL 2025

R1 09 Jul 2025 | Saint-Cloud | COULOMMIERS CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,200
8:37 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 753041
	 2	 98
	 3	 040059
	 4	 7424
	 5	 76
	 6	 256957
	 7	 0795
	 8	 004030
	 9	 740064
	10	 594080
	11	 738012

ASTON CLINTON
POLNOR (FR)
TOOGOODTOBEROOD (FR)
TIM TOP
ZAEL (FR)
EYWA (FR)
BALANGAN (FR)
STAY AROUND
FILE INDIENNE (IRE)
MAGIC TOPISSIMA (FR)
SPICHOPE (FR)

61
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5

11
2
3
6
7
1
5
8
9
10
4

G MEURY  2.5 
J MARIEN  1.5 
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
MLLE A MASSIN  1.5 
A CRASTUS
I MENDIZABAL
A POUCHIN
C DEMURO
E WEISSMEIER
T BACHELOT

P GROUALLE
N CAULLERY
M BRASME
MME Y VOLLMER
S CERULIS
J PHELIPPON
F CHAPPET
E LIBAUD
MME A WATTEL
D DYCK
F CHAPPET

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
C
F
G
F
F
G
F
F
F

UK
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
56
--
47
--

	 6-�1�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-2-1
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	24-�4�-3-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-1
	12-�1�-2-1

$16,645
$0
$18,907
$6,019
$0
$66,144
$950
$1,402
$2,392
$1,478
$15,318

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ASTON CLINTON Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $16,645
Jockey: G Meury (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Parliament house (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/g Aug-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $29	 Zalari	 1:17.62		  ........... 7........................ EUR 17,010
3 of 12	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $6.5	 Hawkeye	 1:09.59		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 13,500
16 of 16	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $9	 Dyonisos	 1:09.06		  ...... 26¼........................ EUR 12,500
4 of 10	 02Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 8]	 G Meury	 61.5	 $13	 Ananteal	 1:21.83		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,000
1 of 15	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $8	 Anamalay	 1:25.23		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 14,490

2 POLNOR (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Marien (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Viva polonia (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $15	 Curragh Camp	 1:41.50		  ...... 14¾........................ EUR 17,010
8 of 15	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	13]	 J Marien	 55	 $67	 Aston Clinton	 1:25.23		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 14,490

3 TOOGOODTOBEROOD (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: $18,907
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Pandora’s star (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/01/25 (162 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Brillantissime

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 58	 $8.5	 Txirimiri	 1:24.33		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 14,000
10 of 14	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $11	 Naked Memories	 1:41.07		  ........... 6........................ EUR 12,500
10 of 15	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 54	 $13	 Ziggy Star	 1:41.92		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 34,650
5 of 10	 02Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 60.5	 $4.5	 Ananteal	 1:21.83		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,000
9 of 13	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 G Meury	 60	 $4.3	 Belvedere Palace	 1:17.90		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 6,000

4 TIM TOP Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,019
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Heavenly tale (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Stark/n Dietrich/y Vollmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 57	 $13	 Eurasia	 1:29.70		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 15,783
4 of 13	 13Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 G T De Prevaux	 56.5	 $--	 Ring True	 1:36.88		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 8,417
2 of 13	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	13]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $17	 Nikulya Fal	 1:25.59		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 12,600
4 of 9	 28May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $*3.3	Far Beyond	 1:25.96		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 10,000

SAINT-CLOUD | PAGE 1



FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 09 JUL 2025

5 ZAEL (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mlle A Massin (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Savannah (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Moulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 6]	 Mlle A Massin	 56	 $41	 Panta Rei	 2:11.98		  ......... 20........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 12	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 Mlle A Massin	 57.5	 $51	 Pasand	 1:53.90		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 9,500

6 EYWA (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 1 Total: 24-4-3-2 Prize Money: $66,144
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57.5 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Soccoa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-2 Last Win: 26/09/24 (286 Days)
Owner: S Quillet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	15]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $15	 Prince Aubois	 1:17.03		  ........... 4........................ EUR 14,000
6 of 7	 21May25	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $29	 Uthred	 1:37.98		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 14,000
9 of 13	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	11]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $34	 Mellow Yellow	 1:27.65		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 14,000
5 of 15	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $5.5	 Aston Clinton	 1:25.23		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 14,490
7 of 11	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $10	 Boticelli	 1:42.45		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 16,947

7 BALANGAN (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $950
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Ombre (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F F Chappet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $17	 Danara	 2:09.22		  ...... 10½........................ EUR 17,010
7 of 8	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 58	 $67	 With Zest	 1:37.23		  ......... 13........................ EUR 17,010
9 of 12	 10May25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $81	 Paris Babe	 1:23.88		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 17,010
5 of 10	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $19	 Elusive Belardo	 1:39.92		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 11,500

8 STAY AROUND Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,402
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Farhh (UK) Dam: Stay forever (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Wr Swinburn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 25Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 R Scott	 60.5	 $81	 Music Of Time	 1:30.36		  ...... 11½.............. gradually weakened
4 of 5	 15Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 C J Orr	 56.5	 $41	 Vocal Legend	 1:16.28		  ........ 6½................. never any chance
10 of 11	 24Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 C J Orr	 59	 $9	 Sonic Pioneer	 1:50.39		  ........... 9................. weakened quickly
3 of 8	 20Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 C Rodriguez	 57.5	 $6.5	 Antiquity	 1:40.64		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
10 of 13	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 O Andigne	 58	 $6.5	 Belvedere Palace	 1:17.90		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 6,000

9 FILE INDIENNE (IRE) Trainer: Mme A Wattel Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,392
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Fascinated (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Adamian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $--	 Khadidja	 1:31.00		  .......... ½........................ EUR 15,246
10 of 16	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 58	 $29	 Star Of Brittany	 1:18.63		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 15,783
11 of 15	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 58	 $34	 Ashikidah	 1:39.09		  ........... 9........................ EUR 15,783
6 of 6	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 Mlle A Massin	 54.5	 $17	 Princesse Trezy	 1:58.01		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 9,000
4 of 13	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $19	 Galibier	 2:04.70		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 6,000

10 MAGIC TOPISSIMA (FR) Trainer: D Dyck Barrier: 10 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,478
Jockey: E Weissmeier WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Yafta (UK) Dam: Such a memory (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Carmeliet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 17Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 H Shaw	 59.5	 $26	 Infantry Officer	 2:40.30	 	 ...... 18½.............. always towards rear
4 of 9	 07Apr25	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 H Shaw	 58	 $21	 Cuda Been A Rowlex	 2:08.18		  ........ 4½...................soon went fourth
10 of 12	 21Apr25	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 H Shaw	 57	 $41	 Triple Double A	 1:36.18		  ........ 6¾......................no impression
8 of 12	 27Apr25	 WTH	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 H Shaw	 59	 $23	 Zappata	 1:40.07		  ...... 10½....... dropped away over 1f out
12 of 14	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 E Weissmeier	 57	 $101	Light The Ghost	 1:49.87		  ...... 28¾........................ EUR 17,010
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11 SPICHOPE (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: $15,318
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Spiret (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/06/25 (35 Days)
Owner: Mme A Chopard/f Chappet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $7	 Key To Victory	 1:26.67		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,500
8 of 8	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $8	 Eklairdegeny	 1:24.92		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 11,500
10 of 10	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $15	 Blue Hunt	 1:12.70		  ...... 10¼..........................EUR 8,000
1 of 9	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 54.5	 $6	 Maya Chop	 1:18.10		  ........... 2..........................EUR 6,000
2 of 13	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $*4	 Belvedere Palace	 1:17.90		  ........... 2..........................EUR 6,000
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 09 JUL 2025

R2 09 Jul 2025 | Senonnes-Pouance | RADIO OXYGENE HANDICAP
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR13,400
8:54 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 024321
	 2	 040080
	 3	 952047
	 4	 07727
	 5	 888601
	 6	 625522
	 7	 835762
	 8	 050600
	 9	 076909
	10	 464599
	11	 467684
	12	 736007
	13	 007546
	14	 050090

HAMILTON DESJY (FR)
INCA MAN (FR)
IN THE ARMY NOW (FR)
NEW TOWN (FR)
PODIA DAZ (FR)
STEPASIDE BELL (FR)
KONIG CHOUCHEN
HARCOUELA (FR)
IN PARADISE (FR)
DIORA STREET (FR)
GOT SHINE (FR)
NATHEPOLO (FR)
COCO LIGHT (FR)
MOUNKA (FR)

60
60
59
59
58.5
57.5
57
56.5
56
55.5
54
53.5
53.5
53.5

3
2
14
11
6
12
9
4
10
13
1
7
5
8

L PLOMMEE  2.5 
P REMOUE
L BOISSEAU
A BERNARD
Y BARILLE
H LEBOUC
O ANDIGNE
C POIRIER  1.5 
S SAADI
F VERON
L POGGIONOVO
MME MICKAELLE MICHEL  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
S JUST  2.5 

T POCHE
S NIGGE
S GOUYETTE
J PLANQUE
T JOUIN
L&M VIEL
O REGLEY
M BAUDY
J PLANQUE
MONTAUBAN SWIJNDREGT
S GOUYETTE
MME J STANG
MME J STANG
T POCHE

6
8
5
4
6
7
13
5
7
5
6
7
7
7

G
G
M
M
M
H
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
78
--
--
--
--
36
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�1�-2-1
	63-�5�-8-9
	14-�0�-2-2
	 5-�0�-1-0
	19-�1�-1-1
	35-�3�-7-2
	108-�7�-11-8
	17-�2�-0-0
	52-�2�-4-6
	 6-�0�-0-0
	22-�0�-2-1
	21-�0�-0-1
	21-�0�-0-0
	19-�0�-0-3

$12,562
$102,699
$8,670
$1,488
$13,733
$48,458
$105,849
$19,236
$67,056
$1,832
$13,992
$1,957
$992
$7,508

	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 HAMILTON DESJY (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: $12,562
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kitkou Dam: Lamadoun (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 26/06/25 (13 Days)
Owner: T Poche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 W Levesque	 58	 $26	 Zenita	 3:26.98		  ........... 1..........................EUR 8,190
4 of 14	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $19	 Darylakha	 2:39.81		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 6,500
3 of 13	 22May25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 W Levesque	 58	 $15	 Latakia	 2:36.60		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 6,500
2 of 16	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 59.5	 $*3.3	God Save The Queen	 3:20.70		  ......... hd..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 13	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 L Plommee	 58.5	 $*2.3	My Darling	 2:48.30		  ..........nk..........................EUR 6,500

2 INCA MAN (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 2 Total: 63-5-8-9 Prize Money: $102,699
Jockey: P Remoue WT: 60 Good: 30-5-1-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Aztec queen (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-4-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 29-0-6-4 Last Win: 07/06/23 (763 Days)
Owner: S Nigge / G Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 03Nov24	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 L H Fouchard	 71	 $*3.5	Cosquer Vras	 2:12.29		  ........... 8..........................EUR 7,365
10 of 15	 01Dec24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Mme Coralie Pacaut	 55	 $17	 Vega Of Saints	 2:48.75		  ...... 28½..........................EUR 8,943
11 of 16	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 Mme Coralie Pacaut	 58.5	 $13	 Twin Boy	 2:11.01		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 7,891
8 of 16	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $9.5	 Full Colour	 2:41.92		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 10,522
10 of 16	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $29	 Vyborg	 2:14.58		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 10,000

3 IN THE ARMY NOW (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 14 Total: 14-0-2-2 Prize Money: $8,670
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Daly daly (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: P Le Corre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 A Bernard	 57	 $21	 Golden River	 2:11.79		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 7,891
2 of 12	 05Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 A Bernard	 59.5	 $10	 Le Drakkar	 2:32.33		  ......... hd..........................EUR 7,891
0 of 13	 25Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Bernard	 52	 $--	 Drip	 2:10.78		  ......... 50..........................EUR 8,500
4 of 15	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	12]	 A Bernard	 59	 $7.5	 Trust On Me	 2:11.04		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 8,820
7 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	12]	 A Bernard	 59	 $10	 Podia Daz	 2:01.91		  ........... 5..........................EUR 6,500

4 NEW TOWN (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,488
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Beynotown (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Planque

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 07Jan24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $41	 Mon Flamant	 2:16.26		  ......... 18........................ EUR 11,243
7 of 9	 16Feb24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $41	 Rio	 2:13.96		  ........... 7........................ EUR 13,920
7 of 9	 11Apr24	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 55	 $8	 Day Trader	 2:48.90		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 10,522
2 of 10	 01Feb25	 MCC	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 L Plommee	 54.5	 $21	 Garmi	 1:44.44		  ........... 1..........................EUR 5,670
7 of 14	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $19	 Alpha Spirit	 1:40.50		  ........... 7..........................EUR 7,500
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5 PODIA DAZ (FR) Trainer: T Jouin Barrier: 6 Total: 19-1-1-1 Prize Money: $13,733
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Anvil (IRE) Dam: Podiatriste (FR) J+H: 14-1-1-1 Turf: 15-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 25/06/25 (14 Days)
Owner: C Palluet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Y Barille	 56	 $7.5	 Hey Man	 2:08.56		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 7,365
8 of 16	 12Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 Y Barille	 58.5	 $34	 Silver Condor	 2:14.94		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 7,891
6 of 12	 22May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 8]	 Y Barille	 56	 $17	 Teranga	 1:39.77		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 7,500
14 of 16	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	11]	 Y Barille	 57.5	 $21	 Rosalie	 2:17.42		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	15]	 Y Barille	 56.5	 $21	 Parmenide	 2:01.91		  ......... hd..........................EUR 6,500

6 STEPASIDE BELL (FR) Trainer: L&m Viel Barrier: 12 Total: 35-3-7-2 Prize Money: $48,458
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 57.5 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr h Fav: 5-0-3-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Bella vento (UK) J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 25-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-6-0 Last Win: 15/10/21 (1363 Days)
Owner: L&M L&M  Viel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 60	 $*6	 Rip	 2:01.14		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 6,839
5 of 16	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 60	 $*3.8	Lovely Miss	 2:02.93		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 6,500
5 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $*4	 Senepark	 2:00.09		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 6,500
2 of 16	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $*3.8	Cruella De Vil	 2:05.40		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,000
2 of 16	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $*2.9	Rosalie	 2:17.42		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 7,500

7 KONIG CHOUCHEN Trainer: O Regley Barrier: 9 Total: 108-7-11-8 Prize Money: $105,849
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 57 Good: 40-2-1-5 Track: 10-1-2-2

13yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Konig Shuffle (GER) Dam: Tuseurat (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 77-7-9-7 Soft/Heavy: 45-4-8-3 Last Win: 16/10/22 (997 Days)
Owner: G Regley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	10]	 L Roussel	 58.5	 $23	 Murano	 3:20.61		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 7,891
5 of 16	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 Y Rousset	 56.5	 $17	 Morning Five	 2:36.49		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 8,820
7 of 13	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 L Roussel	 54	 $19	 Yemaska	 3:21.34		  ........... 4..........................EUR 7,000
6 of 16	 12May25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $29	 Um Elnadim	 3:01.65		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 7,500
2 of 15	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	15]	 L Roussel	 57	 $13	 Trust On Me	 2:11.04		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,820

8 HARCOUELA (FR) Trainer: M Baudy Barrier: 4 Total: 17-2-0-0 Prize Money: $19,236
Jockey: C Poirier (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 8-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Eletot (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/02/24 (523 Days)
Owner: M Baudy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $29	 Le Gitan	 1:41.28		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 7,891
13 of 13	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Mme Lea Bails	 59.5	 $19	 Zaahir	 1:41.87		  ...... 33¼..........................EUR 7,891
6 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 Mme Lea Bails	 55.5	 $41	 Mana Maha	 1:42.06		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 8,500
10 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 J Claudic	 60	 $23	 Daysaniya	 2:09.65		  ...... 11½..........................EUR 7,500
16 of 16	 17Jun25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $29	 Aintreegirl	 1:39.09		  ...... 15¼........................ EUR 10,000

9 IN PARADISE (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 10 Total: 52-2-4-6 Prize Money: $67,056
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 56 Good: 31-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Pure paradise (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 30-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-2-2 Last Win: 03/09/23 (675 Days)
Owner: J J Planque

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 60	 $17	 Stranger	 1:41.98		  ...... 13½..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 11	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 C Raimbault	 57.5	 $19	 King Motif	 2:28.64		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 6,000
9 of 14	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 P Remoue	 55.5	 $19	 Murano	 2:10.66		  ......... 19..........................EUR 7,500
13 of 14	 21May25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	10]	 L Plommee	 56.5	 $19	 Joao	 1:51.43		  ...... 16¼........................ EUR 10,000
9 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 S Saadi	 57	 $34	 Podia Daz	 2:01.91		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 6,500

10 DIORA STREET (FR) Trainer: Montauban Swijndregt Barrier: 13 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,832
Jockey: F Veron WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Diogenes (IRE) Dam: Sloane street (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Hendrickx

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 18Jan24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Berto	 55.5	 $11	 Midsummer Dance	 3:20.90		  ...... 12¼..........................EUR 6,960
4 of 13	 03Feb24	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 9	 [	 6]	 Y Barille	 54.5	 $10	 Kosy Mag	 3:20.07		  ......... 11..........................EUR 5,086
5 of 10	 25Feb24	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 M Marquette	 55.5	 $13	 Wait The Storm	 3:29.01		  ......... 14..........................EUR 5,966
9 of 14	 09Oct24	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Y Barille	 56.5	 $34	 Pompano	 3:02.90		  ......... 43..........................EUR 6,839
9 of 16	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 H Journiac	 57.5	 $23	 Rosalie	 2:17.42		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 7,500
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11 GOT SHINE (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 1 Total: 22-0-2-1 Prize Money: $13,992
Jockey: L Poggionovo WT: 54 Good: 14-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Miranda frost (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Bourdel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 C Lecuyer	 56.5	 $8.5	 Pintxopote	 3:32.11		  ...... 10¼..........................EUR 7,891
7 of 11	 01Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 C Lecuyer	 57	 $7.5	 Lady Straight	 2:51.08		  ...... 17¾..........................EUR 7,891
6 of 12	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 C Lecuyer	 55	 $21	 Louna Chope	 2:50.10		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 5,500
8 of 16	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 7]	 L Poggionovo	 56.5	 $23	 God Save The Queen	 3:20.70		  ........... 7..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 12	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 L Poggionovo	 59	 $5.5	 Sunbeam	 2:50.20		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 5,750

12 NATHEPOLO (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 7 Total: 21-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,957
Jockey: Mme Mickaelle M (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Crossharbour (UK) Dam: La petite polo (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Le Stang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 26Aug24	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 Mme Lea Bails	 60	 $5.5	 Sunbeam	 3:13.40		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 7,891
6 of 14	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 55	 $4.3	 Tigre Rouge	 2:34.70		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 7,891
14 of 14	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Mme Coralie Pacaut	52	 $17	 Venice Way	 2:32.79		  ......... 50........................ EUR 11,574
13 of 15	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Mme Lea Bails	 53.5	 $17	 Spirit Of Dance	 3:18.25		  ...... 22¼..........................EUR 7,891
7 of 12	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 58.5	 $23	 Sunbeam	 2:50.20		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 5,750

13 COCO LIGHT (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 5 Total: 21-0-0-0 Prize Money: $992
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elasos Dam: Sea light (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Collard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 W Levesque	 53	 $51	 Top Glory	 1:35.60		  ...... 15½........................ EUR 10,080
7 of 13	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	10]	 W Levesque	 54	 $41	 Lloyd	 2:10.65		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 7,500
5 of 14	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	11]	 J Moutard	 57	 $23	 Semeur	 2:11.55		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 8,190
4 of 16	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	13]	 D Santiago	 51.5	 $19	 Palmeira Emery	 2:33.14		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 12	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	12]	 J Moutard	 58.5	 $11	 Sunbeam	 2:50.20		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 5,750

14 MOUNKA (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 8 Total: 19-0-0-3 Prize Money: $7,508
Jockey: S Just (a2.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Lucky number (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: L Jamet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 05Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 A Vilchien	 59	 $13	 Good Des Landes	 2:33.42		  ........... 5..........................EUR 6,839
13 of 15	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	11]	 A Vilchien	 57.5	 $8.5	 Armorigene	 2:45.94		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 6,500
10 of 11	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Vilchien	 56.5	 $6.5	 Semeur	 2:30.43		  ...... 24½..........................EUR 7,500
9 of 12	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 9]	 A Subias	 56	 $7	 Jolek Lises	 3:20.40		  ........ 9¾..........................EUR 7,500
14 of 16	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $34	 God Save The Queen	 3:20.70		  ...... 25½..........................EUR 7,500
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R3 09 Jul 2025 | Saint-Cloud | CARVIN STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,500
9:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 464439
	 2	 0
	 3	 7
	 4	 680060
	 5	 382336
	 6	 57648
	 7	 25
	 8	 9
	 9	 642552
	10	 7
	11	 486207

RECLAIM
ZABAJONE (FR)
KOPPER CROWN (FR)
ENORA SENORA (FR)
IRADIE (FR)
SUNGOLD (FR)
PLEASING (FR)
COMPOSITION (FR)
SOEUR (FR)
SHAHZADI (FR)
RAIATEA

58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

6
5
4
1
9
2
7
10
3
11
8

G MEURY  2.5 
R MANGIONE
L DELEAU  3.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
M BARZALONA
S BREUX
A MADAMET
T BACHELOT
MLLE A MASSIN  1.5 
L ROUSSEL
L CARBONI  1.5 

F R MONFORT
MME A KARKOSA
E THUEUX
F X BELVISI
I ENDALTSEV
H BLUME
X BLANCHET
J LEROY
S WATTEL
A KAHN
M MUNCH

5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

G
H
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK

53
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	15-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-1-3
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-1

$7,430
$0
$0
$2,739
$15,082
$1,169
$2,686
$0
$10,140
$0
$6,036

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 RECLAIM Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 15-0-0-2 Prize Money: $7,430
Jockey: G Meury (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 3-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Dough on the go (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: C Fennessy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 31Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 P Mcgettigan	 57.5	 $6	 Ranko Express	 2:16.02		  ........... 7......................no impression
4 of 9	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $8.5	 Jonin	 1:40.33		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 9,000
4 of 9	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $8.5	 Loria	 1:25.62		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 9,000
3 of 10	 27May25	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 58	 $*3.8	Kinematica	 1:56.10		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 11,340
9 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	16]	 J Moutard	 59.5	 $13	 Oasis Bay	 2:03.16		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 8,500

2 ZABAJONE (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Summer quality (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Kinkel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 15	 07Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 58	 $26	 Alatemagicbaby	 2:00.60		  ...... 11½..........................EUR 9,000

3 KOPPER CROWN (FR) Trainer: E Thueux Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Deleau (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Sikkim (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Delom De Mezerac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 15	 07Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 L Deleau	 54.5	 $34	 Alatemagicbaby	 2:00.60		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 9,000

4 ENORA SENORA (FR) Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 1 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,739
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Ghaliya senora (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 55.5	 $8	 Carnival Queen	 2:25.60		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 6,313
10 of 14	 03Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 55.5	 $13	 Scorch	 1:57.95		  ...... 14¾..........................EUR 9,996
11 of 18	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 M Calbrix	 54.5	 $21	 Fatu Hiva	 2:16.94		  ........... 7........................ EUR 11,048
6 of 9	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 8]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $21	 Gogo Du Breuil	 2:43.64		  ........... 8..........................EUR 7,891
11 of 13	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 57	 $12	 Sindia	 2:44.08		  ...... 16½........................ EUR 12,595
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5 IRADIE (FR) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-1-3 Prize Money: $15,082
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Irada (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: I Endaltsev

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 10Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $12	 Lady Invincible	 1:28.88		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 16,062
2 of 13	 22Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 C Berge	 58	 $15	 Halfday	 1:37.66		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 20,238
3 of 17	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56.5	 $19	 Walkabove	 2:03.61		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 9,000
3 of 11	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $3.8	 Blue Eyed Kate	 1:23.00		  ........... 2..........................EUR 9,000
6 of 12	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $11	 Nova Hope	 1:40.09		  .......... ½........................ EUR 13,500

6 SUNGOLD (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,169
Jockey: S Breux WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Solana (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Gritscher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 C Belmont	 53.5	 $23	 Soul And Romance	 1:49.40		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 9,996
7 of 10	 25Aug24	 BAD	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Sibylle Vogt	 55	 $*3.3	Thunderheart	 1:33.33		  ......... 11..........................EUR 6,313
6 of 12	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 M Riehl	 54.5	 $6.5	 Analytics	 1:54.20		  ........ 9¾..........................EUR 6,313
4 of 9	 16Nov24	 KRE	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 M Seidl	 55	 $23	 Nightdance Giulia	 1:53.86		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 5,377
8 of 9	 29Dec24	 DOR	 awt	 1700	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Hammer Hansen	 55	 $7	 Tex Air	 1:49.87		  .......................................EUR 4,419

7 PLEASING (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,686
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Please me (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras D’Ecouves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $9	 Lady Chatterley	 2:27.30		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 8,190
5 of 13	 22May25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 L Carboni	 56.5	 $6	 Latakia	 2:36.60		  ........... 5..........................EUR 6,500

8 COMPOSITION (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Peinture abstraite (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Kheir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 15	 07Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 Mme Mickaelle Michel	 54.5	 $41	 Alatemagicbaby	 2:00.60		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 9,000

9 SOEUR (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $10,140
Jockey: Mlle A Massin (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Mei (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jl Pariente

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $13	 Ci Mer	 1:43.01		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 17,897
2 of 14	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $7	 Shadirwan	 1:48.60		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,574
5 of 9	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $3.3	 Miwa	 1:53.70		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 11,574
5 of 7	 11Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $*1.9	Aquazzura	 1:43.63		  ........... 5..........................EUR 8,943
2 of 15	 07Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $*3.8	Alatemagicbaby	 2:00.60		  ..........nk..........................EUR 9,000

10 SHAHZADI (FR) Trainer: A Kahn Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Lafria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ps Team

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 03Jul25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 O Andigne	 56.5	 $81	 Abisola	 1:38.20		  ...... 12½..........................EUR 5,950
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11 RAIATEA Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,036
Jockey: L Carboni (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Rait (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: E Schwaiger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 54	 $67	 Gamestars	 1:56.06		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 23,200
6 of 12	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $23	 Forever Given	 1:56.12		  ...... 12¾........................ EUR 11,340
2 of 9	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 L Lenglart	 57.5	 $10	 Waldkauz	 2:16.86		  ..........nk..........................EUR 8,000
10 of 14	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $6.5	 Flory Du Ninian	 2:41.65		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 11,000
7 of 13	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 54.5	 $8.5	 Eternel’s Beaute	 2:13.64		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 11,500
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R4 09 Jul 2025 | Senonnes-Pouance | PHILIPPE MONNIER HANDICAP
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,400
9:29 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 075833
	 2	 167541
	 3	 0179
	 4	 254062
	 5	 060903
	 6	 170605
	 7	 134900
	 8	 173438
	 9	 200070
	10	 332002
	11	 010638
	12	 182398
	13	 060149
	14	 373836

FLUTE EN SOL (FR)
POPORO (FR)
LELLA DESJY (FR)
INTELLITA (FR)
NICE RULER (FR)
STILYKER (IRE)
RIMSKY (FR)
ESCAPADE NOCTURNE (FR)
COURTING (FR)
WHAT A FAIR FOOT (IRE)
MARCELINE DESJY (FR)
PRINCESS KARA (FR)
UM ELNADIM (FR)
KALEO SALSA (FR)

60
60
60
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
53.5

7
11
6
9
2
8
12
4
10
14
5
13
1
3

Y ROUSSET
A PELTIER  1.5 
S JUST  2.5 
T BLANCHOUIN  1 

H LEBOUC
J GUILLOCHON
S SAADI
L COLLINET  2.5 
L BOISSEAU
O ANDIGNE
C GROSBOIS
L PLOMMEE  2.5 
A BERNARD
F VERON

L&M VIEL
P & C PELTIER
T POCHE
J BOISNARD
F MONNIER
F R MONFORT
L GUILLOUX
A BARON
D GUILLIER
J F LELIEVRE
T POCHE
T POCHE
S GOUYETTE
A COUETIL

9
10
5
4
4
9
6
10
6
9
6
5
8
6

M
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

62
79
--
--
--
--
--
62
--
--
--
--
59
--

	64-�10�-8-6
	23-�6�-2-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	15-�0�-4-0
	19-�1�-0-4
	22-�3�-1-1
	11-�1�-1-2
	41-�5�-5-4
	 6-�0�-1-0
	31-�3�-4-9
	30-�2�-1-3
	15-�1�-1-1
	49-�6�-2-6
	 6-�0�-0-3

$135,284
$62,084
$5,372
$17,350
$18,978
$23,417
$15,099
$79,251
$3,697
$52,089
$34,292
$15,572
$63,753
$6,966

	5-�0�-1-0
	6-�2�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 FLUTE EN SOL (FR) Trainer: L&m Viel Barrier: 7 Total: 64-10-8-6 Prize Money: $135,284
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 60 Good: 30-5-5-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo roan fr m Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Metalik sun (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 60-10-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 33-5-3-3 Last Win: 02/03/24 (494 Days)
Owner: G Viel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	11]	 L David	 55	 $41	 Prince Des Villes	 2:19.13		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 13	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 61.5	 $9	 Swiss Money	 2:27.56		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 8,500
8 of 12	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 M Favriaux	 61.5	 $8	 Alathea	 2:15.15		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 8,500
3 of 11	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $5.5	 Yes Zara	 3:33.45		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,000
3 of 16	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 60	 $13	 Hamilton	 2:44.06		  ........Lnk........................ EUR 11,000

2 POPORO (FR) Trainer: P & C Peltier Barrier: 11 Total: 23-6-2-1 Prize Money: $62,084
Jockey: A Peltier (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Melovia (IRE) J+H: 6-3-0-0 Turf: 20-6-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-0 Last Win: 15/06/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Mme A Peltier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 28Aug23	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $5.5	 Kaleo Palace	 2:27.50		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,708
7 of 12	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 A Peltier	 59	 $13	 Get Set	 2:17.47		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 9,996
5 of 11	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 C Grosbois	 56	 $21	 Rue Jonas	 2:42.64		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 8,417
4 of 14	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 A Peltier	 60	 $--	 Cisky	 2:15.80		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 10,710
1 of 16	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 A Peltier	 67	 $8	 Bonnie Hopps	 2:10.39		  ........... 2........................ EUR 11,000

3 LELLA DESJY (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,372
Jockey: S Just (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Lamadoun (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/03/25 (105 Days)
Owner: T Poche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 16	 14Oct23	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Juteau	 62.5	 $29	 Byzantium	 3:02.28		  ......... 16..........................EUR 5,889
1 of 14	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 W Levesque	 56.5	 $34	 Pagan Sun	 2:30.48		  ........... 2..........................EUR 6,500
7 of 16	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	14]	 S Just	 58	 $15	 Revivance	 2:12.58		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,080
9 of 16	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	14]	 W Levesque	 60	 $21	 Hamilton	 2:44.06		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 11,000

4 INTELLITA (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 9 Total: 15-0-4-0 Prize Money: $17,350
Jockey: T Blanchouin (a1.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Betria (FR) J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 12-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-4-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Prudent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $6	 Just Jim	 2:22.12		  ...... 13¼..........................EUR 8,943
4 of 15	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 T Blanchouin	 60.5	 $11	 Lucy Galeste	 2:15.38		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 11,048
12 of 14	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 T Blanchouin	 59.5	 $5.5	 Chester Sky	 2:09.08		  ...... 12¼..........................EUR 8,943
6 of 13	 22May25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $17	 Latakia	 2:36.60		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 6,500
2 of 16	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 M Marquette	 56.5	 $11	 Canatiyann	 2:24.20		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 9,000
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5 NICE RULER (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-0-4 Prize Money: $18,978
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ruler Of The World (IRE) Dam: Sydarra (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Hyperion Sarl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 L Plommee	 58	 $13	 Riyak	 2:18.05		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 8,000
13 of 15	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $11	 Garvey	 2:09.35		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 10,500
9 of 10	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $21	 Barbate	 2:07.44		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 8,000
14 of 16	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 60.5	 $19	 Revivance	 2:12.58		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 10,080
3 of 11	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 D Provost	 60	 $34	 Lamento	 2:05.90		  ........... 2..........................EUR 8,000

6 STILYKER (IRE) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 8 Total: 22-3-1-1 Prize Money: $23,417
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dylan Thomas (IRE) Dam: Madame von meck (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/11/24 (242 Days)
Owner: B Long

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 59	 $6	 Qualiand	 2:39.87		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 14,583
10 of 11	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 T Courtalon	 59.5	 $5	 West Martin	 2:39.60		  ......... 16..........................EUR 8,417
6 of 11	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 G Meury	 56	 $34	 Yes Zara	 3:33.45		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 8,000
14 of 15	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $23	 Yes Zara	 3:12.34		  ......... 50........................ EUR 13,860
5 of 13	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	13]	 O Andigne	 58.5	 $10	 Missriya	 2:49.20		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 8,500

7 RIMSKY (FR) Trainer: L Guilloux Barrier: 12 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: $15,099
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Sierra slew (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/02/22 (1236 Days)
Owner: L guilloux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 03Apr22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Born With Wings	 2:32.13		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 11,185
4 of 7	 23Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Virtual Rock	 2:36.86		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 11,185
9 of 10	 09May22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 59	 $--	 Amir Shalghoda	 2:06.14		  ...... 30¼........................ EUR 14,734
12 of 13	 28Sep23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	13]	 J Moutard	 58.5	 $41	 Fayona	 2:03.95		  ...... 18½........................ EUR 10,708
16 of 16	 16Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 J Moutard	 60	 $41	 Saint Nicolas	 2:40.51		  ......... 50........................ EUR 11,779

8 ESCAPADE NOCTURNE (FR) Trainer: A Baron Barrier: 4 Total: 41-5-5-4 Prize Money: $79,251
Jockey: L Collinet (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sunday Break (JPN) Dam: Almahroosa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-1-3 Last Win: 01/12/23 (586 Days)
Owner: Mme A Baron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 63	 $19	 Grand Leon	 2:59.41		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 9,470
3 of 16	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Baron	 59	 $--	 Khazar Lises	 3:19.27		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 11,269
4 of 14	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $--	 York Town	 3:18.22		  ........... 5........................ EUR 11,269
3 of 12	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	12]	 A Baron	 58.5	 $7.5	 Fatalisme	 3:18.98		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 10,710
8 of 13	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	11]	 A Baron	 58.5	 $4.3	 Wematch	 3:22.47		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,500

9 COURTING (FR) Trainer: D Guillier Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,697
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Holdinghands (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Guillier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 11	 13Sep22	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 J Reveley	 67	 $--	 Lokman	 4:14.95		  ...... 22¼........................................
13 of 13	 01Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Force De L’aube	 3:21.10		  ......... 50........................ EUR 10,249
12 of 15	 20Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	10]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Watch It	 2:32.00		  ........... 6..........................EUR 9,151
7 of 9	 04Jan23	 PAU	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 G Siaffa	 71	 $--	 Firstclass	 4:18.00		  ......... 50........................................
11 of 11	 23Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Baron	 56	 $67	 Kaleo Caesar	 3:34.65		  ......... 50..........................EUR 8,417

10 WHAT A FAIR FOOT (IRE) Trainer: J F Lelievre Barrier: 14 Total: 31-3-4-9 Prize Money: $52,089
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 56.5 Good: 15-0-2-6 Track: 2-0-1-1

9yo grey ire m Fav: 3-1-0-2 56-58kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Getaway (GER) Dam: Reflecting (IRE) J+H: 8-1-1-2 Turf: 23-3-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-2-2 Last Win: 28/04/23 (803 Days)
Owner: Jf Lelievre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 20Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 M Justum	 59.5	 $*3.8	Testipedro	 3:54.92		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 11,269
2 of 10	 03Aug24	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $4	 Bob La Bidouille	 2:14.04		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 8,417
15 of 16	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 L Roussel	 58.5	 $7.5	 Spatial Merit	 2:34.42		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 8,943
10 of 11	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 3]	 M Lelievre	 58.5	 $13	 Linterprete	 2:30.10		  ...... 17¾..........................EUR 7,891
2 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 O Andigne	 57	 $21	 Oasis Bay	 2:03.16		  ......... hd..........................EUR 8,500
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11 MARCELINE DESJY (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 5 Total: 30-2-1-3 Prize Money: $34,292
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Spider Flight Dam: Altesse desjy (FR) J+H: 14-1-0-2 Turf: 24-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-1-2 Last Win: 15/03/25 (116 Days)
Owner: Suc C Bertho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 W Levesque	 54.5	 $51	 Mystic	 2:41.23		  ........ DH........................ EUR 10,080
0 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 W Levesque	 57	 $--	 Murano	 2:12.41		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,710
6 of 12	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 W Levesque	 57	 $19	 Alathea	 2:15.15		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 8,500
3 of 16	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	13]	 W Levesque	 55.5	 $19	 Revivance	 2:12.58		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,080
8 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 L Plommee	 54.5	 $15	 Oasis Bay	 2:03.16		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 8,500

12 PRINCESS KARA (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 13 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money: $15,572
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Agent Secret (IRE) Dam: Solkara (FR) J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 14-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/12/24 (220 Days)
Owner: Jc Datchi/c Cohen/ec Moise Ohana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 L Plommee	 57	 $15	 Marceline Desjy	 2:41.23		  ..................................... EUR 10,080
2 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 L Plommee	 56.5	 $--	 Murano	 2:12.41		  .......... ½........................ EUR 10,710
3 of 16	 12May25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	15]	 L Plommee	 58.5	 $10	 Flamboyante	 3:04.94		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,710
9 of 15	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $11	 Yes Zara	 3:12.34		  ...... 15¾........................ EUR 13,860
8 of 13	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 L Plommee	 56.5	 $5	 Missriya	 2:49.20		  ........... 5..........................EUR 8,500

13 UM ELNADIM (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 1 Total: 49-6-2-6 Prize Money: $63,753
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 55.5 Good: 20-1-2-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

8yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Three french hens (IRE) J+H: 12-4-0-2 Turf: 41-6-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 25-5-0-4 Last Win: 12/05/25 (58 Days)
Owner: Mme M Gouyette

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 A Bernard	 54.5	 $34	 Marceline Desjy	 2:41.23		  ..................................... EUR 10,080
0 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	14]	 L Poggionovo	 58	 $13	 King Motif	 2:49.80		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 7,000
1 of 16	 12May25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 A Bernard	 60	 $29	 Singel Malt	 3:01.65		  ..........nk..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 15	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 A Bernard	 56	 $51	 Yes Zara	 3:12.34		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 13,860
9 of 13	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 A Bernard	 56	 $10	 Missriya	 2:49.20		  ........... 7..........................EUR 8,500

14 KALEO SALSA (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-3 Prize Money: $6,966
Jockey: F Veron WT: 53.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr fon fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Balbeli (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Couetil Elevage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 L Poggionovo	 59.5	 $8	 Stamp The Ground	 2:41.11		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 11,932
3 of 16	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	15]	 F Veron	 59	 $9.5	 Full Colour	 2:41.92		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,522
8 of 16	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 53.5	 $9.5	 Radetsky Marsch	 2:40.54		  ........... 4........................ EUR 14,204
3 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 57	 $8	 Mister Goken	 2:43.38		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 11,500
6 of 15	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 57	 $4.3	 Balgees Time	 2:59.23		  ........... 5........................ EUR 11,500
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R5 09 Jul 2025 | Saint-Cloud | COTEAUX DE SAINT-CLOUD HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,200
9:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 957454
	 2	 675
	 3	 4783
	 4	 5
	 5	 700008
	 6	 419543
	 7	 686374
	 8	 9070
	 9	 899231
	10	 000900
	11	 005600

READY KING (FR)
LIENESSE (FR)
DSCHINGIS ARROW (FR)
LISA (FR)
CHANAZ (FR)
BORN TO WIN (FR)
MINNATA (IRE)
GARUDA (GER)
LA MAZZI GOGO (FR)
ANTICO (IRE)
SUBLIME CHOPE (FR)

60
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
54
51.5

5
2
11
3
9
7
10
1
8
6
4

A POUCHIN
M BARZALONA
T BACHELOT
S CHUETTE  1.5 
M GUYON
A MOLINS  1.5 
J MOUTARD
A CRASTUS
I MENDIZABAL
S BREUX
J CLAUDIC

MME D WULF
L POSTIC
C LECRIVAIN
D CHENU
H PANTALL
S MORINEAU
E LECOIFFIER
G COURBOT
F FORESI
C BOUTIN
P DOLLE

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

G
G
G
M
G
H
M
M
M
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
GER
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	31-�3�-2-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	26-�2�-1-5
	16-�1�-1-2
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-1-1
	15-�1�-1-0
	33-�1�-2-0

$47,980
$744
$3,058
$696
$46,039
$21,999
$2,603
$0
$21,110
$15,652
$26,127

	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-1-2
	5-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 READY KING (FR) Trainer: Mme D Wulf Barrier: 5 Total: 31-3-2-1 Prize Money: $47,980
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 60 Good: 13-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready (USA) Dam: Much obliged (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-1 Last Win: 29/09/24 (283 Days)
Owner: Mme D De Wulf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 F Lefebvre	 58.5	 $17	 Flory Du Ninian	 2:39.91		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 11,000
7 of 16	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	12]	 F Lefebvre	 59	 $17	 Meisho Bonheur	 2:41.03		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 11,000
4 of 14	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 F Lefebvre	 58	 $10	 Flory Du Ninian	 2:41.65		  ........... 2........................ EUR 11,000
5 of 12	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 58	 $8	 Shaloha	 2:33.99		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 10,500
4 of 14	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $8	 Adlan Senora	 2:09.07		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,500

2 LIENESSE (FR) Trainer: L Postic Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $744
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tigron (USA) Dam: Caline blue (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Vatel/mme V Marie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 16	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	14]	 M Favriaux	 56	 $51	 Candelari	 2:57.15		  ......... 14........................ EUR 11,574
7 of 16	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 L Plommee	 58	 $23	 Mission Secrete	 3:16.20		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 11,340
5 of 16	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 L Plommee	 58	 $11	 Canatiyann	 2:24.20		  ........... 7..........................EUR 9,000

3 DSCHINGIS ARROW (FR) Trainer: C Lecrivain Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,058
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Perstrovka (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 14	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 A Bourgeais	 57.5	 $4.5	 Lella Desjy	 2:30.48		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 6,500
7 of 14	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $*3.8	Lady Chatterley	 2:27.30		  ........... 8..........................EUR 8,190
8 of 13	 22May25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	14]	 M Marquette	 58	 $11	 Latakia	 2:36.60		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 6,500
3 of 10	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 M Marquette	 56	 $19	 Dschingis Ranger	 2:45.30		  ........... 4..........................EUR 8,000

4 LISA (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $696
Jockey: S Chuette (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Naaqoos (UK) Dam: Parcimonie (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O Guillemin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 04Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $17	 Darnetal	 2:42.60		  ...... 11¾..........................EUR 8,417
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5 CHANAZ (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 9 Total: 26-2-1-5 Prize Money: $46,039
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist (UK) Dam: Chiaravalle (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-2 Last Win: 28/08/24 (315 Days)
Owner: V capocasale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $15	 Martial Art	 2:37.85		  ...... 19¾........................ EUR 13,500
14 of 15	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $6	 Garvey	 2:09.35		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 10,500
12 of 16	 16May25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 S Saadi	 60	 $12	 Vivernus	 1:59.27		  ...... 10¼..........................EUR 8,500
10 of 13	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $8.5	 Eternel’s Beaute	 2:13.64		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 11,500
8 of 14	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $13	 Adlan Senora	 2:09.07		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 10,500

6 BORN TO WIN (FR) Trainer: S Morineau Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-1-2 Prize Money: $21,999
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-2
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Moon giant (USA) J+H: 8-1-1-1 Turf: 13-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 20/03/25 (111 Days)
Owner: S Morineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 57	 $*5	 Maltock D’orgeres	 2:39.46		  ......... hd........................ EUR 12,600
9 of 13	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	13]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $12	 Cricri D’amour	 2:40.04		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 14	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 A Molins	 58	 $23	 Wakanda Tango	 2:44.24		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 13	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 58	 $6.5	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:40.14		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 12	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 55.5	 $6.5	 Shaloha	 2:33.99		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 10,500

7 MINNATA (IRE) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,603
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Minya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Anquetil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $41	 Mister Ursus	 2:42.35		  ........... 9..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 13	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $29	 Cricri D’amour	 2:40.04		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 8	 05May25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $11	 Zelica	 2:38.58		  ........... 1..........................EUR 7,000
7 of 13	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $17	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:40.14		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 14	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	14]	 D Provost	 59.5	 $11	 Zelina	 2:52.00		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 9,450

8 GARUDA (GER) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Gaea (GER) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I Lootvoet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $29	 Jonin	 1:40.33		  ...... 29½..........................EUR 9,000
11 of 15	 20May25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $34	 Al Ameed	 2:04.19		  ...... 18¼..........................EUR 6,500
7 of 16	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	16]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $34	 Canatiyann	 2:24.20		  ......... 12..........................EUR 9,000
11 of 13	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 D Provost	 56	 $34	 Missriya	 2:49.20		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 8,500

9 LA MAZZI GOGO (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 8 Total: 14-2-1-1 Prize Money: $21,110
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Holly filly (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/25 (45 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Kura

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Legras	 56.5	 $26	 Pomeleo	 2:19.02		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 11,048
9 of 11	 03Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 Mme Mickaelle Michel	 52.5	 $12	 Apophtegme	 2:30.13		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 13,500
2 of 13	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $10	 Cricri D’amour	 2:40.04		  .......... ½........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 14	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $*4.5	Wakanda Tango	 2:44.24		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,000
1 of 13	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $*3.5	Wakanda Tango	 2:40.14		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,000

10 ANTICO (IRE) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-1-0 Prize Money: $15,652
Jockey: S Breux WT: 54 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Front (USA) Dam: Fiesta dorada (ARG) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/03/24 (482 Days)
Owner: C C Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 N Baudet	 56	 $41	 Nordeste	 1:36.70		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 10,080
13 of 14	 25Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	13]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $26	 Sweet As	 1:16.48		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 10,500
9 of 12	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	11]	 N Baudet	 58	 $41	 Fire Rebel	 1:28.93		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 11,000
13 of 13	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 N Baudet	 54	 $34	 Grand Libya	 1:37.58		  ...... 15¼........................ EUR 11,000
13 of 14	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 5]	 G T De Prevaux	 58	 $19	 Tiger King	 1:53.88		  ...... 14¼..........................EUR 7,000
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11 SUBLIME CHOPE (FR) Trainer: P Dolle Barrier: 4 Total: 33-1-2-0 Prize Money: $26,127
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 51.5 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Sublimossi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Dolle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 13	 15Mar25	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 B Gelhay	 66	 $51	 Nectaris	 4:29.75		  ...... 44¼........................................
5 of 10	 29Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 3600	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	  ]	 T Chevillard	 68	 $34	 Leading Raffles	 4:16.11	 	 ...... 26¼........................................
6 of 14	 16Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	  ]	 T Chevillard	 66	 $17	 Master D’autan	 4:13.38		  ...... 19¾........................................
12 of 14	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	11]	 G Sias	 55	 $29	 Wakanda Tango	 2:44.24		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 10,000
0 of 13	 14May25	 COM	turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 E Bureller	 66	 $34	 Loup De Mer	 4:21.47		  ...... 32½........................................

SAINT-CLOUD | PAGE 15



FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 09 JUL 2025

R6 09 Jul 2025 | Saint-Cloud | HAUTS DE SEINE HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,100
10:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 206509
	 2	 687441
	 3	 343106
	 4	 157960
	 5	 090315
	 6	 652313
	 7	 0010
	 8	 083080
	 9	 088368
	10	 099000
	11	 503938

CORONADO (FR)
DSCHINGIS RANGER (FR)
MEAUTIS (FR)
FREEZE (FR)
SHALOHA (GER)
MEISHO BONHEUR (FR)
MISSION SECRETE (FR)
BE A LORD (FR)
KEEN APPROACH (FR)
LADY MANA (FR)
LOLLIPOP DES PINS (FR)

61
61
60.5
60.5
59
58.5
58.5
56.5
56
54.5
54.5

9
8
2
3
6
10
4
7
1
5
11

A MOLINS  1.5 
F LEFEBVRE
C DEMURO
C LECOEUVRE
M GUYON
A POUCHIN
A CRASTUS
T PICCONE
M BARZALONA
J CLAUDIC
H JOURNIAC

G PANNIER
S GOUVAZE
A BOTTI
H BLUME
G NICOT
S KOBAYASHI
L PONTOIR
MME A CROMBEZ
L PONTOIR
F FORESI
B AUDOUIN

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

H
H
G
G
M
M
M
G
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	15-�3�-1-2
	13-�2�-0-1
	14-�1�-3-4
	12-�2�-2-0
	15-�3�-0-2
	14-�2�-1-5
	 4-�1�-0-0
	25-�1�-4-4
	19-�1�-0-2
	13-�1�-1-1
	 6-�0�-0-2

$41,228
$31,966
$28,946
$25,826
$36,247
$31,142
$9,372
$43,144
$28,932
$16,801
$6,308

	4-�0�-1-0
	9-�2�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	8-�2�-0-4
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CORONADO (FR) Trainer: G Pannier Barrier: 9 Total: 15-3-1-2 Prize Money: $41,228
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 7-3-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr h Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Cavalseulles (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/08/24 (326 Days)
Owner: J Mahiques

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	10]	 Mme Coralie Pacaut	 59.5	 $15	 Hollywood Africans	 2:38.55		  ...... 13¾........................ EUR 14,204
6 of 14	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 Mme Coralie Pacaut	 58.5	 $8.5	 Cosmic Front	 2:41.88		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 16,572
5 of 14	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	14]	 A Molins	 60	 $51	 Vcte De Jodelet	 1:57.09		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 15,000
0 of 14	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $23	 Talk Show	 1:59.14		  ...... 14¾........................ EUR 33,390
9 of 14	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $51	 Thirsty	 2:33.27		  ........... 4........................ EUR 13,500

2 DSCHINGIS RANGER (FR) Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 8 Total: 13-2-0-1 Prize Money: $31,966
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 61 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Indikova (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/06/25 (13 Days)
Owner: S Gouvaze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 55	 $*7.5	Mehlango	 2:35.73		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 26,500
7 of 15	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $11	 Bibbiena	 2:34.38		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 26,500
4 of 15	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 60	 $6.5	 Philippo	 2:22.87		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 10	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 H Journiac	 56	 $6	 Miyalaa	 2:24.40		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 9,500
1 of 10	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 G Meury	 59	 $*3.5	Almacado Gree	 2:45.30		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 8,000

3 MEAUTIS (FR) Trainer: A Botti Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-3-4 Prize Money: $28,946
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 7-1-2-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Medical kiss (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 9-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-3 Last Win: 09/01/25 (181 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand/genets Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $*2.3	Lilly Lux	 2:31.63		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 11,269
3 of 16	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	16]	 U Rispoli	 58	 $5	 Val Velvet	 1:58.02		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,574
1 of 12	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $*1.7	Al Almarchal	 1:55.60		  ..........nk..........................EUR 6,839
10 of 16	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 G Sias	 57	 $*7	 Salt Flake	 2:05.14		  ........... 4..........................EUR 9,500
6 of 12	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 60.5	 $11	 Auteur	 2:32.01		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 11,500

4 FREEZE (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-2-0 Prize Money: $25,826
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 60.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Fair breeze (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 22/10/24 (260 Days)
Owner: Stall Life Style

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 21Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $*2.3	Cosmic Front	 3:30.34		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 16,572
7 of 11	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 58	 $23	 Foxtrot Zulu	 3:07.00		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 15,000
9 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $10	 Mehlango	 2:35.73		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 26,500
6 of 14	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 B Marie	 58	 $11	 Thirsty	 2:33.27		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,500
11 of 15	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 60	 $13	 Sapristi	 2:37.86		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 33,390
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5 SHALOHA (GER) Trainer: G Nicot Barrier: 6 Total: 15-3-0-2 Prize Money: $36,247
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Shalona (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-0-2 Last Win: 08/06/25 (31 Days)
Owner: C Guimard/g Nicot/ec Des Sables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 55	 $26	 Chiricco	 1:39.08		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 10,000
12 of 13	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 61	 $23	 Swiss Money	 2:27.56		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 8,500
3 of 14	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 60	 $29	 Flory Du Ninian	 2:41.65		  ........... 2........................ EUR 11,000
1 of 12	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 60	 $8	 Marker	 2:33.99		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,500
5 of 11	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 M Marquette	 55.5	 $6.5	 Isaba	 2:52.12		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 8,000

6 MEISHO BONHEUR (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 10 Total: 14-2-1-5 Prize Money: $31,142
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58.5 Good: 5-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 4-2-0-2 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-4
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Gracieuse (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 12-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-3 Last Win: 30/04/25 (70 Days)
Owner: Y Matsumoto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 08Dec24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 9]	 Laura Grosso	 60	 $5.5	 Roudoudou	 3:23.01		  ...... 10½..........................EUR 8,943
2 of 9	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 P Menges	 57.5	 $15	 Measter Owen	 2:51.15		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,080
3 of 9	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 P Menges	 57.5	 $*3.5	Waldkauz	 2:16.86		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 8,000
1 of 16	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 60.5	 $*4	 Measter Owen	 2:41.03		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 11,000
3 of 12	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $*5.5	Auteur	 2:32.01		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 11,500

7 MISSION SECRETE (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,372
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masked Marvel (UK) Dam: Kourouka (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/25 (46 Days)
Owner: L L Pontoir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 15	 21Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $29	 Beautifoal	 2:24.32		  ...... 15½........................ EUR 14,204
11 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $23	 La Sebastiana	 2:10.57		  ...... 13¼..........................EUR 6,500
1 of 16	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	15]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $34	 Mr L’apothicaire	 3:16.20		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 11,340
12 of 15	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $11	 Yes Zara	 3:06.58		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 13,500

8 BE A LORD (FR) Trainer: Mme A Crombez Barrier: 7 Total: 25-1-4-4 Prize Money: $43,144
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 11-0-0-3 Track: 6-0-2-1

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Perfect alliance (IRE) J+H: 7-0-3-1 Turf: 21-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-4-1 Last Win: 28/09/24 (284 Days)
Owner: Mme As Crombez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 57	 $29	 Miss White Socks	 2:16.53		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 13	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $23	 Illusion Machine	 2:09.13		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 14,490
13 of 16	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $11	 Wedgewood Pearl	 2:05.04		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 11,500
8 of 16	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $17	 Damien	 2:07.25		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 11,500
10 of 12	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 57	 $21	 Auteur	 2:32.01		  ......... 22........................ EUR 11,500

9 KEEN APPROACH (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 1 Total: 19-1-0-2 Prize Money: $28,932
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-2

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Keen glance (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: 03/02/24 (522 Days)
Owner: P Bonnifait

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 P Bazire	 61	 $34	 Sindia	 2:39.98		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 12,100
8 of 9	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 7]	 P Remoue	 57.5	 $8	 Plain Beau	 2:31.72		  ...... 16¾..........................EUR 8,000
3 of 7	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 G Sias	 54.5	 $21	 Plain Beau	 2:19.19		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,080
6 of 13	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 57	 $12	 Eternel’s Beaute	 2:13.64		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 11,500
8 of 14	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Peaceful Sea	 2:33.82		  ........... 2........................ EUR 17,010

10 LADY MANA (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,801
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Ruler Of The World (IRE) Dam: Bergamot orange (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/02/24 (502 Days)
Owner: G Durot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $41	 Wedgewood Pearl	 2:13.00		  ...... 41¼..........................EUR 8,000
9 of 9	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $23	 Back To Black	 2:38.34		  ......... 50..........................EUR 8,500
0 of 16	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	15]	 D Breux	 56.5	 $--	 Rocquemont	 2:00.72		  ...... 12¼........................ EUR 13,500
0 of 13	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 60	 $--	 Avernes	 2:36.33		  ......... 21........................ EUR 10,710
0 of 11	 21Jun25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Puillet-roda	 59.5	 $--	 Pop Life	 2:48.17		  ...... 31½..........................EUR 8,500
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11 LOLLIPOP DES PINS (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: $6,308
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Roman beauty (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Ronciere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 7	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Fleury	 55.5	 $--	 Zabeel Light	 1:55.62		  ...... 18¼........................ EUR 18,560
3 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 M Fleury	 58.5	 $17	 Luminesce	 2:37.19		  ........... 2........................ EUR 11,000
9 of 12	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 M Fleury	 58.5	 $6.5	 Flory Du Ninian	 2:39.91		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 11,000
3 of 16	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 M Fleury	 56.5	 $19	 Meisho Bonheur	 2:41.03		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 11,000
8 of 13	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 M Fleury	 57.5	 $5.5	 Zenita	 2:32.08		  ........... 6........................ EUR 11,000
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